

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **C.R.P. No. 2425 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.01.2026	<p data-bbox="544 483 655 517"><u>RNT, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="544 562 1289 987">The plaintiff-respondent filed a suit in which the petitioner-defendant filed application for rejection of plaint under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. The said application has been dismissed. Challenging the same, the present CRP has been filed.</p> <p data-bbox="544 1032 1289 1227">2. As per the office report dated 11.12.2025, notice sent through the Court has returned back with an endorsement 'refusal'.</p> <p data-bbox="544 1272 1289 1384">3. Memo of proof of service has also been filed to that effect.</p> <p data-bbox="544 1429 1289 1547">4. On 12.12.2025 also there was no appearance on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="544 1592 1289 1861">5. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the petitioner may serve the respondents-plaintiffs through their counsel appearing in the suit in the Trial Court.</p> <p data-bbox="544 1906 975 1939">6. Permission accorded.</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="544 286 954 322">7. Post on 23.01.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="544 367 1289 483">8. Application for interim relief will be considered on the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1155 600 1262 636"><u>RNT,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="544 689 580 716">AG</p>	